The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the results for the current and
prior period are as follows:

  2006 2005
 HK$’000 HK$’000

Income from amortisation of financial guarantee contracts 12 12
Decrease in gain on fair value changes of investments
  previously designated as at fair value through profit or loss (8) (5)
Increase in deferred taxation expense (2) (1)  ________ ________

Increase in profit for the year 2 6  ________ ________

Analysis of increase in profit for the year by line item presented according to function

 2006 2005
 HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase in other gains and losses 4 7
Increase in income tax expense (2) (1)  ________ ________

Increase in profit for the year 2 6  ________ ________

48

HKFRS Model Financial Statements 2006

Source Hong Kong GAAP Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2006 - continued

HKAS 8.28(f) The cumulative effect of the application of the new HKFRSs as at 31 December 2005 is
summarised below:

  As at   As at
 31 December 2005  31 December 2005
 (originally stated) Adjustments (restated)
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Balance sheet items

Available-for-sale investments 5,959 1,899 7,858
Investments designated as at fair value
  through profit or loss 1,899 (1,899) -
Other financial liabilities - (18) (18)
Deferred tax liabilities (3,701) 8 (3,693)  _______ _______ _______

Total effects on assets and liabilities 4,157 (10) 4,147  _______ _______ _______

Retained profits 95,001 (15) 94,986
Investments revaluation reserve 522 5 527  _______ _______ _______

Total effects on equity 95,523 (10) 95,513  _______ _______ _______

 The effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on the Group’s equity at 1 January 2005 are
summarised below:

  As at   As at
 1 January 2005  1 January 2005
 (originally stated) Adjustment (restated)
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Retained profits, total effects on equity 73,917 (21) 73,896  _______ _______ _______

 The Group has not early applied the following new standard, amendment or interpretations that
have been issued but are not yet effective. The directors of the Company anticipate that the
application of these new standard, amendment or interpretations will have no material impact on
the results and the financial position of the Group.

HKAS 8.30
HKAS 8.31

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital Disclosures1
HKFRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures1
HK(IFRIC)-Int 7 Applying the Restatement Approach under HKAS 29
   Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies2
HK(IFRIC)-Int 8 Scope of HKFRS 23